

03 JUN 2022 FM: CHDIRAUX TO: ALAUX ALAUX 018/22

Subj: U.S. COAST GUARD AUXILIARIST SUPPORT TO COAST GUARD HEALTH CARE FACILITIES

Please read the following ALCOAST concerning U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliarist Support to Coast Guard Health Care Facilities, Commandant Instruction 6010.2F, which provides updated policy and management information for the Auxiliary Health Services (AUXHS) program.

Respectfully, Captain Troy P. Glendye Chief Director of Auxiliary (CG-BSX)

R 171735Z MAY 22 FM COMDT COGARD WASHINGTON DC TO ALCOAST BT UNCLAS ALCOAST 188/22 SSIC 6010

SUBJ: U.S. COAST GUARD AUXILIARIST SUPPORT TO COAST GUARD HEALTH CARE FACILITIES

- A. U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliarist Support to Coast Guard Health Care Facilities, COMDTINST 6010.2F
- B. U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliarist Support to Coast Guard Health Care Facilities, COMDTINST 6010.2E
- 1. This ALCOAST announces the promulgation of REF (A). REF (B) is hereby cancelled.
- 2. REF (A) established requirements and guidance for healthcare personnel participation in the Auxiliary Healthcare Services (AUXHS) Program.
- 3. There will be no hardcopy distribution of this change. An electronic version is located on the CGPortal at: (Copy and Paste URL below into Browser)

https://cgportal.uscg.mil/library/directives/SitePages/Home.aspx and on the Internet at: (Copy and Paste URL below into Browser)

http://www.dcms.uscg.mil/directives/

4. POC: CAPT Shane C. Steiner, Shane.C.Steiner@uscg.mil or (202) 475-5256.

- 5. RADM Dana Thomas, Director of Health, Safety and Work-Life (CG-11), sends.
- 6. Internet release is authorized.

For many reasons including the value of keeping communication lines clear and open as well as facilitating access to training and educational tools, all Auxiliarists are urged to have their own email address and to keep it updated in AUXDATA.

*All ALAUX's are posted on the Chief Director of Auxiliary web site located at: <a href="https://example.com/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at:-2012/chief-director-of-Auxiliary-web-site-located-at

If you have a question regarding this ALAUX, please seek resolution within your Chain of Leadership and Management (COLM) including up to your servicing District Director of Auxiliary (DIRAUX). If your question still cannot be resolved after that, then please email CGAUX@uscg.mil.